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&Pal. 	as  SzarioN 2. All laws, sots and provisions of the char- 
ter of said city of Kenosha, conflicting with this act, are, 
for the purposes of this act, hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This set shall take effect and be in force, 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 16, 1864. 

OkiAPTER 58. 

[Published February 20, 1864.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter one of the general laws of 1858, entitled 
an act for the auditing and payment of the postage of the morn-

bore and officers of the senate and assembly, and state dhows." 

The people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in &m-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Auditing of 1°-  SECTION 1. Section one of chapter one of the gen- omits of bank 
comptroller for eral laws of 1858, is hereby amended, by inserting after 
FO011ge• 	[the] words, " superitendent of public property," the 

words, "and bank comptroller." 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 

from and after its passage. 
Approved February 16, 1864. 

CHAPTER 54. 

[Publiehed February 20, 1864. 

AN ACT to extend the time for the payment and collection of taxes 
in'the town of Grafton, county of °Yankee. 

Intended to 
March 16. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 'mats 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The time limited by law for the collec-
tion of taxes for the year 1863, in the town of Graf-
ton, in the county of ■Dzaukee, and for making return 
of the unpaid taxes of that year to the county treasur-
er, is hereby extended to the 15th day of March, 1864; 
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and 'arm such return being made, the county treasurer 
shall proceed to collect such returned tax and to adver-
tise and sell the land so returned by the town treasurer 
of said town for the non-payment of taxes therein, in 
the manner now provided by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall in no way operate to ex- r ot .PPIY to 

tend the time limited for the payment of the state tax 
by the treasurer of the county of pzaukee. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 16, 1864. 

CHAPTER 66. 

[Published February 20, 1864.] 
• 

AN ACT to authorise the town of Grafton, in the county of Osau- 
kee, to issue bonds for the purpose therein mentioned. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in mate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The town board of supervisors of the Town board mai 

town of Grafton, in the county of Ozaukee, is hereby rvntent:to. 
authorized and empowered to issue bonds of said town "I'lliteerg* 

to an amount not exceeding five thousand dollars, for a 
time not less than one year nor more than two years, 
drawing an annual interest of seven per cent., payable 
annually at such place as said board shall determine, 
for the purpose of paying bounties to volunteers only 
who shall enlist in the United States service. 

SECTION 2. It shall be the duty of said town board trz iforpasm•si 
of supervisors to provide for the payment of the inter- rin 1t and( 

est when due, and the ultimate payment of the princi- 
pal, of any and all bonds which shall be issued under 
this act, and for that purpose the said town board of 
supervisors are hereby authorized, empowered and di-
rected to levy, in the same manner and at the same 
time as other taxes for county and state purposes are 
levied, a tax on the taxable property of said town, for 
the purpose of paying all bonds and interest issued by 
said town under and in pursuance of the direction and 
authority of the aforesaid town board of supervisors. 


